COVID WEEKLY REPORT 11/5/20

CDC website:

United States COVID-19 Cases and Deaths by State

Reported to the CDC since January 21, 2020

TOTAL CASES CASES IN LAST 7 DAYS TOTAL DEATHS

9,357,245 604,452 231,988

+88,427 New Cases +1,095 New Deaths

CDC | Updated: Nov 4 2020 1:53PM

Past 24 hours:
United States Laboratory Testing

TESTS REPORTED POSITIVE TESTS OVERALL % POSITIVE

152,599,729 11,198,066 7%

CDC | Updated: Nov 4 2020 1:53PM

CDC 7-day rolling average of U.S. cases ending 11/3. Current rate = 86,350
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CDC 7-day rolling average of deaths ending 11/3. Current rate = 857

US COVID-19 Cases Reported to the CDC in the Last 7 Days, by State/Territory

Territories

| AS || FSM Gu MP

Cases in Last 7 days
0-1,285 ) 2618-3652 O 22227373 ® ov-iw @ a5e3-2330 @ .410-4257




State/Territory
Illinois
Texas
Wisconsin
California
Florida
Michigan
Ohio
Indiana
Minnesota
Missouri
North Carolina
Pennsylvania
lowa
Colorado
Tennessee
Utah
Kentucky
New Jersey
Georgia
Kansas
Arizona
Alabama
New York*
Virginia
Nebraska
North Dakota
Oklahoma
South Dakota
Massachusetts
South Carolina
Arkansas
Maryland
Connecticut
Nevada
Idaho
New York City*
New Mexico

Cases in Last 7 Days
48,579
42,406
33,603
30,474
29,709
25,419
23,398
21,502
19,560
17,707
16,494
16,425
15,980
15,976
14,583
12,147
11,742
11,494
11,217
10,601
9,696
9,492
9,155
9,083
8,684
8,394
8,135
8,124
7,947
7,373
6,482
6,341
6,206
6,120
6,101
6,084
6,071



State/Territory
Washington
Montana
Puerto Rico
Mississippi
Louisiana
Oregon
Rhode Island
West Virginia
Wyoming
Alaska
Delaware
New Hampshire
Maine
District of Columbia
Hawaii
Guam
Vermont
Virgin Islands

Northern Mariana Islands
Republic of Marshall Islands

American Samoa

Cases in Last 7 Days

5,984
5,813
5,433
4,658
4,424
3,652
3,098
2,887
2,813
2,618
1,285

918
690
618
514
346
154
37
4

2

0

Federated States of Micronesia 0

Palau

0



Total distribution of cases across the U.S. from start of pandemic

State:  Selecta State Data: Total Number of Cases
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Deaths by Age Group: B I

Data from 173,029 deaths. Age group was available for 173,015
(99%) deaths.

0-4:
<0.1% (38)

5-17:
<0.1% (71)

18-29;
0.5% (914)

30-30:
1.3% (2,255)

40-49;
3.1% (5,362)

50-64:
15.2% (26,371)

Age Group (Years)

65-74:

21% (26,290)

75-84:

26.6% (46,041)

85+:

32.2% (55,673)
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Cases by Sex: m I

Data from 7,194,327 cases. Sex was available for 7,110,549
(98%) cases.

All Age Groups -

Female:
51.9% (3,689,318)

Male:
48.1% (3,421,071)

Sex

Other:
<0.1% (160)
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Deaths by Sex:

Data from 173,029 deaths. Sex was available for 172,569 (29%)
deaths.

All Age Groups -

Sex

Female:
46.2% (79,650 - 79,659)

Male:
53.8% (92,910 - 92,919)

Other:
<0.1% (0 - 9)

B

0 10 20 30 40 50 &0 70 g0
Percentage of Deaths, All Age Groups

Q0

100



Percentage of ED visits by syndrome in United States: COVID-19-Like Iliness,

Shortness of Breath, Pneumonia, and Influenza-Like lllness
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Cases & Deaths among Healthcare Personnel

Sep 27

Oct 04
Date

= Coronavirusg like illness CLI_Z or a COVID-19 diagnostic code
hout mention of specific influenza)

!
November

Data were collected from 7,194,327 people, but healthcare personnel status was only available for 1,630,198 (22.66%) people.

For the 203,867 cases of COVID-19 among healthcare personnel, death status was only available for 150,167 (73.66%).

CDC | Updated: Nov 04 2020 02:08 PM

CASES AMONG HCP

203,867

DEATHS AMONG HCP

788



CT DPH website

Current rate: 4.2% (as of 11/3)

Overall Summary Total™ Change Since Yesterday
COVID-19 Cases 75373 +530
COVID-19-Associated Deaths 4645 +11

Patients Currently Hospitalized with COVID-19 374 -7
COVID-19 PCR Tests Reported 2397742 +12550

**Includes confirmed plus probable cases

COVID-19 Cases and Associated Deaths by County of Residence
As of 11/03/20 8:30pm.

COVID-19 Cases COVID-19-Associated Deaths

County Confirmed Probable Confirmed Probable
Fairfield County 23890 1648 1126 317
Hartford County 18168 963 1172 324
Litchfield County 2290 158 124 21
Middlesex County 2047 98 158 39
New Haven County 17403 971 974 158
New London County 3959 109 110 34
Tolland County 1722 142 53 15
Windham County 1540 26 19 1
Pending address validation 219 20 0 0

Total 71238 4135 3736 909




Patients Currently Hospitalized by Connecticut County

Distribution by location of haspital not patient residence. Data from the Connecticut Hospital

Association.

Taolland Windham
0 (+0) 10 (+3)

Litchfield :'fﬂ"{":;d)
4(+3)

New London
17 (-2)

Middlesex
B(-1)

MNew Haven
121 (-6)

Fairfield
96 (-11)
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Cumulative Number of COVID-19 Cases by Town

Map does not include 239 cases pending address validation
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Characteristics of COVID-19 Cases and Associated Deaths

Number of Confirmed and Probable
COVID-19 Cases by Date

As of 11/03/2020 at 8:30pm
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Total number of deaths per 100,000 by age group
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Issued by Governor Lamont

October 29, 2020: Executive Order No. 9] "L

* Municipal authority to revert to more restrictive pre-October 8, 2020 size and capacity limitations and rules
for certain businesses and gatherings

* Modifications to deadlines to allow early preparations for absentee ballot counting

Connecticut is currently in Phase 3: As Connecticut continues taking steps to protect residents

from the spread of COVID-19, the state is currently in Phase 3 of its reopening plans, which began
on October 8, 2020. Here are the rules the apply in Phase 3.

Effective Friday, November 6, 2020, the entire State of Connecticut will roll back to Phase 2.1:
Due to increasing rates of COVID-19 in Connecticut, the entire state will roll back to Phase 2.1 - a
slightly modified version of the previously enacted Phase 2 rules - effective at 12:01 a.m. on Friday,
November 6. The major changes that will occur under Phase 2.1 include:

¢ Restaurants will reduce to 50 percent capacity with a maximum of 8 people limited to a table;
e Restaurants and entertainment venues (i.e. bowling allies, movie theaters, arcades, etc.) will be

required to close by 9:30 p.m., with the exception of food takeout and delivery services, which will
be allowed to continue after 9:30 p.m.;

® Personal services, such as hair salons and barber shops, will remain at 75 percent capacity;
e Event venues will be limited to 25 people indoor, 50 people outdoor;

e Performing arts venues and movie theaters will have a capacity of 100 people; and

» Religious gatherings will be limited to 50 percent capacity or 100 people maximum.

The governor is expected to soon issue an executive order implementing Phase 2.1, and the

Department of Economic and Community Development in the coming days will provide businesses
with further guidance on the changes.




Gatherings:
The current rules for gatherings is as follows:

» Indoor private gatherings at commercial establishment/places of business - 50% capacity, capped
at 100 people

* Indoor private gatherings at private residence - 25 people

» Qutdoor private gatherings - 150 people

» Indoor graduations - 50% capacity, capped at 200

» Outdoor graduations - 50% capacity of 6-foot spacing, no cap

¢ Indoor religious gatherings - 50% capacity, capped at 200

* Outdoor religious gatherings - 50% capacity and 6-foot spacing, no cap

CT Travel Advisory Map




